

HB1259_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.HB18-1259 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 19, strike "PRODUCT".
- 2 Page 4, line 17, after "ONE" insert "SERVING SIZE OF".
- 3 Page 4, line 18, after "PRODUCT" add "AND ITS APPLICABLE EQUIVALENT
- 4 SERVING SIZE OF NONEDIBLE MEDICAL MARIJUANA-INFUSED PRODUCT".
- 5 Page 8, line 14, after "THC" add "AND ITS APPLICABLE EQUIVALENT
- 6 SERVING SIZE OF NONEDIBLE RETAIL MARIJUANA PRODUCT".
- 7 Strike "PER DAY" on: **Page 2**, lines 15 and 17; **Page 4**, lines 17 and 19;
- 8 **Page 6**, lines 17 and 19; and **Page 8**, lines 12 and 15.
- 9 Strike "RECORDED IN THE SEED-TO-SALE TRACKING SYSTEM AS
- 10 DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE" and substitute "DESIGNATED IN THE SEED-TO-
- 11 SALE TRACKING SYSTEM AS A RECIPIENT OF QUALITY CONTROL AND
- 12 PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT" on: **Page 3**, lines 3 and 4, **Page 4**, line 27 and
- 13 **Page 5**, line 1; **Page 6**, line 27 and **Page 7**, line 1; **Page 8**, lines 23 and
- 14 24.
- 15 Strike "SIXTEEN" and substitute "FIFTEEN" on: **Page 3**, line 18; and **Page**
- 16 **5**, line 15.
- 17 Strike "KEEPING" and substitute "KEEPING, INCLUDING ADDITIONAL
- 18 REPORTING" on: **Page 4**, line 1; **Page 6**, line 1; **Page 7**, line 26; and **Page**
- 19 **9**, line 24.
- 20 Strike "INDIVIDUAL EDIBLES OR ITS" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL
- 21 SERVING-SIZE EDIBLES OR ITS APPLICABLE" on: **Page 5**, line 16; and **Page**
- 22 **9**, line 12.

** ** ** ** **